

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 688/2024

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANDIX MAURITIUS HOLDINGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) No.16917/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM

IA No. 253891/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16917/2024 (XVI)

Date : 13-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.

Ms Maheen Khan, Adv.

Mr Adtty Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Divyanshu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16917/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy in respect of the sole respondent. However, further time is sought. Two days time is granted for the same. If spare copy is filed within the time granted, process as per rules and list again on 1.10.2024. However, if spare copy is not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ