

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 688/2024

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANDIX MAURITIUS HOLDINGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) No.16917/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM  
IA No. 253891/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16917/2024 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 22376/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203095/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.203096/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Ms. Seema Patnaha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Divyanshu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Vijayraj Singh Chouhan, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR  
Ms. Bharti Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Dhriti Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Tabamoy Ghose, Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 16917/2024

Service is complete on the sole respondent. However, Ms.  
Dhriti Mehta, Ld. Advocate appearing for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Ld.

AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 07.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

pm