

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 688/2024

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANDIX MAURITIUS HOLDINGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) Nos.16917 & 22376/2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16917/2024 (XVI)

)

SLP(C) No. 22376/2024 (XVI)
(service is complete)

SLP(C) No. 23143/2024 (XVI)
(service of notice complete

IA No. 209472/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Divyanshu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR
Ms. Bharti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.

Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Jeevan Ballav Panda, Adv.
Ms. Akshara Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Buaria, Adv.
Ms. Dhriti Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Tapamoy Ghose, Adv.

Contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the matters.

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ